Alcohol and Other Drug Prevention Education Program (ADPEP)
Local Prevention Plan July 1, 2023- June 30, 2025

Please provide the information requested below for program contact information.

	Program Contact Information

	Agency Name
	

	Prevention Coordinator     Name 
(Main point of contact)
	

	                                          Phone
	

	                                          E-mail
	

	Address
	

	Other Funded Program Staff            (add additional if necessary)                                

                                         Name
	

	                                          Phone
	

	                                          E-mail 
	

	Supervisor                           Name
	

	                                          Phone
	

	                                          E-mail
	


Overview:  

The purpose of a workplan is to develop a shared vision and create a road map of what needs to be accomplished for success.  Workplans are a shared agreement between HPCDP and the partner on the work that will take place.  Workplans are a living document and may change.  HPCDP anticipates the most that a partner would change their workplan would be two or three times per biennium.  

Please use “Attachment 4 Plan Instructions” for detail on how to complete plan.
General Guidelines:

· County ADPEP programs will develop a 2023-2025 budget and biennial ADPEP program plan using this template and budget templated provided.
· HPCDP is available to provide technical assistance in the development of the biennial ADPEP program plan.
· The biennial ADPEP budget will be submitted to HPCDP by April 5th, 2023.
· The biennial ADPEP program plan will be submitted to HPCDP by April 28th, 2023.

· HPCDP will review biennial ADPEP program plans and budgets upon receipt.
· HPCDP will notify ADPEP programs of any areas needing additional information. 
· A template for goals, objectives, and activities is provided below. There is not a maximum number of goals, objectives, or activities to be completed. Grantees are encouraged to write plans that are achievable and driven by both evidence-based practices and community priorities. Plans that focus on fewer long-term goals in order to invest in community partnerships and sustainability are appropriate. You may add additional rows and copy and paste the table as many times as necessary. 

· One goal must address alcohol or reducing excessive alcohol consumption specifically, which also includes underage drinking.
Guidance for Workplan Revisions:

HPCDP recognizes that policy and systems change work is dynamic and workplan activities and strategies may shift throughout the biennium.  Throughout the 2023-2025 biennium, all requested changes to approved workplans and budgets must be submitted in writing to HPCDP for approval. Minor shifts in activities can be described in reporting forms if there are no shifts to the overall strategy or approach.  Local programs should contact their assigned HPCDP Community Programs Liaison to discuss more significant changes to the approved workplan and/or budget to determine whether revised documents should be submitted for approval.  Changes to any budget line of 10% or more require submission of a revised budget for approval.
EXAMPLE: Workplan Revision Not Needed
A workplan that would not require formal changes would be if an ADPEP coordinator planned to work with one high school in their county to implement an evidence-based curriculum focused on alcohol and other drug prevention. Because the high school had a lot of turnover, it was not possible to work with that high school, so the ADPEP coordinator worked with another school to implement this curriculum.  The ADPEP coordinator would not have to change their workplan but would write about this and the reason for these changes in their quarterly report.   
EXAMPLE: Workplan Revisions Needed

 A workplan that would require formal changes would be if an ADPEP coordinator determined it was not the right time to work with a high school to implement an evidence-based alcohol and other drug prevention curriculum, and instead decided to work on restricting outlet density where cannabis products were sold through zoning or distance requirements. Because this ADPEP coordinator significantly changed their strategy and approach, and this would change their activities and engaged partners, this would require workplan revisions to be submitted to HPCDP for approval. This example might also require budget changes.   
	History and Background: 
Provide a succinct background of your community’s ADPEP work and history. Include history and context, experience in using evidenced-based interventions and frameworks, how the organization has improved community and/or health outcomes, prioritization of work and coordination or collaboration among partners.

	

	Health Disparities and Health Equity:

Describe how your plan will address health disparities and advance health equity. What steps do you plan to take during the 2023-2025 grant period to strengthen your commitment and capacity to advance diversity, equity, and inclusion?

	


	Goal 1: Insert in this space one of your proposed project goals. Goals are a statement of what the program intends to accomplish and describes general desired changes or outcomes.  

	Why? (Historical Context): Describe why this goal is being prioritized for your community. Describe the reasoning for selecting the proposed objectives and activities (e.g. surveillance data, community assessment and readiness, peer reviewed research, etc.) List data and information sources used to determine priority area.

	Equity Considerations: Provide an overview of how this strategy will be approached equitably. This could include considerations of populations impacted, culturally responsive communications, and equitable implementation and enforcement

	SMART Objective #1.1: List the specific change to be seen in risk/protective/causal factors that connects back to your strategy. Strategies must be outcome oriented and S.M.A.R.T (Specific, Measurable, Attainable, Realistic, and Timebound). 

	IOM Category:          FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Direct        FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Indirect              FORMCHECKBOX 
Selective             FORMCHECKBOX 
Indicated         

Check the box to indicate which population this objective is serving.

	CSAP Strategies: 

· Information Dissemination 

· Prevention Education

· Alternative Activities 

· Community Based Processes 

· Environmental/Policy Approaches 

· Problem Identification and Referral

Indicate the CSAP strategy associated with each activity. You are not required to use all six (6) CSAP strategies for each objective; however, a combination of complementary strategies is most effective in achieving community-wide change.
	Activity Descriptions
(Add additional rows as needed.)

What activities will you use, or services will you provide to achieve the goal.  When listing planned activities consider following the Strategic Planning Framework (Planning, Capacity Building, and Evaluation activities in addition to Implementation)
	Partner Engagement/Alignment
Specify which partners are involved in completing activity or engaged in work. Also describe how the activity aligns with partner priorities to ensure this is a shared priority. This includes, but is not limited to, organizations, community members*, stakeholders, decision makers, and other partners.

If this is not an existing partnership, please include specific partner engagement activities you will carry out with the organization. 
	Responsible Party
This may be a staff person, partner, organization, and/or other entity. 
	Estimated Timeframe
(MM/YY) - (MM/YY)
This can be an approximate guess of timeline.

	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	

	SMART Objective #1.2: 

	IOM Category:         FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Direct        FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Indirect              FORMCHECKBOX 
Selective             FORMCHECKBOX 
Indicated         

	CSAP Strategies
	Activities Descriptions
(Add additional rows as needed.)


	Partner Engagement/Alignment

	Responsible Party
	Estimated

Timeframe
(MM/YY) - (MM/YY)


	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	


	Goal 2:

	Why? (Historical Context):

	Equity Considerations:

	SMART Objective #2.1:

	IOM Category:          FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Direct        FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Indirect              FORMCHECKBOX 
Selective             FORMCHECKBOX 
Indicated         

	CSAP Strategies
	Activity Descriptions
(Add additional rows as needed.)
	Partner 

Engagement/Alignment
	Responsible

Party
	Estimated

Timeframe
(MM/YY) - (MM/YY)


	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	

	SMART Objective #2.2: 

	IOM Category:   (check the box)      FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Direct        FORMCHECKBOX 
 Universal Indirect              FORMCHECKBOX 
Selective             FORMCHECKBOX 
Indicated         

	CSAP Strategies
	Activity Descriptions
(Add additional rows as needed.)
	Partner Engagement/Alignment
	Responsible

Party
	Estimated

Timeframe
(MM/YY) - (MM/YY)


	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	4. 
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